
 

EASTPOINTE DOWNTOWN DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY 
SPECIAL MEETING 

THURSDAY, SEPTEMBER 9, 2021 @ 11:00 A.M. 
 

NOTICE 

a) The meeting will be conducted virtually, pursuant to the City of Eastpointe’s adoption of 

Resolution No. 21-1920, Limited State of Emergency. 

 

b) To join the Downtown Development Authority Meeting scheduled for September 9, 

2021, at 11:00 a.m., please click the following link: 

 

https://zoom.us/join Meeting ID: 414 456 0744 

https://zoom.us/j/4144560744 

 

To access the meeting by phone, dial +1 312 626 6799. 

A user may have to download the Zoom app to their device to log into the meeting.   

 

c) DDA Board Members: 

 

Elke Doom, City Manager: edoom@eastpointecity.org  

Lisa Dye-Hightower: gyanei2002@yahoo.com  

Theresa Hing: thing@eastpointeccu.com  

Tanitra Morrison: tanitramorrison@yahoo.com  

Lisa Denise Peterson: petersonl285@macomb.edu  

Joseph Solomon: solomondental@gmail.com  

Andrea Troutman: atroutman98@gmail.com  

Patrick Wolff: patrick_wolff@usaflac.com  

Sylvia Moore, Council Liaison: smoore@eastpointecity.org 

d) Persons with disabilities that are unable to participate via Zoom, please contact the City 

Manager’s Office for assistance, at (586) 204-3016.  
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